```
SUPREME
  COURT OF
               INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1444 OF 2011 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

AVINASH PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

Dasti,

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

This Petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 16/12/2011

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv. Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Petition No.1031 of 2010 titled "Dr. Shweta Aggrawal versus Dr. Avinash Prakash" pending before the Family Court, Gorakhpur (Uttar Pradesh) would remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master