S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1444 OF 2011

AVINASH PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.3 (Applications for stay and referring the matter to Mediation Centre and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on Wednesday, the 8th February, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master