S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1444 OF 2011

AVINASH PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA AGRAWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and referring matter to mediation centre and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Bhargav, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the fact that in another connected matter

between the same parties, matter has been referred to the

Supreme Court Mediation Centre and is listed before the

said Mediation Centre on 14.02.2012, for exploring the

possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties,

we deem it fit and proper to adjourn the hearing of this

Transfer Petition for a period of four weeks. We order

accordingly.

List this Petition thereafter along with the Mediation report awaited in the connected matter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(S.S.R. Krishna)